the same terms and conditions as set forth above in this section.  Such notice of non-

renewal shall not be considered a termination as provided under Section 5 of this 
Agreement.  

SECTION 3. SALARY; BENEFITS 

Effective July 1, 2022, the Executive Director’s biweekly salary shall be five thousand 
seven hundred sixty-nine and 23/100 dollars ($5,769.23) based upon an annual 
salary of one hundred fifty thousand and 00/100 dollars ($150,000.00). Thereafter, 

the Executive Director's salary may be raised annually at the sole discretion of the 
TPO Board based upon performance as indicated in his annual evaluation. The 

Executive Director shall accrue vacation leave at the rate of one hundred sixty (160)